# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7348608

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JAMES RAVENHALL	02/11/2018
THOMAS MAXIME VAUBOURGEIX	02/11/2018
LOUIS HVEJSEL BORK	06/11/2018
SIMON ALAN DANIEL	11/02/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FORPEOPLE LIMITED
Street Address:	1 PICKLE MEWS
City:	LONDON
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	SW9 OFJ

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16764700	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (404)645-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4046457700

Email: hsevilla@mcciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN LLC

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10851-009US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEIDI SEVILLA
SIGNATURE:	/Heidi Sevilla/
DATE SIGNED:	05/25/2022

# **Total Attachments: 7**

source=10851-009US1 2022\_05\_25 Recorded Assignment (Inv to forpeople)#page1.tif source=10851-009US1 2022\_05\_25 Recorded Assignment (Inv to forpeople)#page2.tif

PATENT 507301685 REEL: 060009 FRAME: 0756

source=10851-009US1 2022\_05\_25 Recorded Assignment (Inv to forpeople)#page3.tif source=10851-009US1 2022\_05\_25 Recorded Assignment (Inv to forpeople)#page4.tif source=10851-009US1 2022\_05\_25 Recorded Assignment (Inv to forpeople)#page5.tif source=10851-009US1 2022\_05\_25 Recorded Assignment (Inv to forpeople)#page6.tif source=10851-009US1 2022\_05\_25 Recorded Assignment (Inv to forpeople)#page7.tif

Docket No. (81318568/10851-009PV1)

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, James Ravenhall, Thomas Maxime Vaubourgeix, Louis Hvejsel Bork, and Simon Alan Daniel (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "DISPENSER WITH HAPTIC FEEDBACK TOUCH-TO-POUR USER INTERFACE" filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 15, 2017 as application serial number 62/586,497 (hereinafter "Application");

WHEREAS, **forpeople Limited**, a corporation having a place of business at 1 Pickle Mews, London SW9 OFJ, United Kingdom (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, and by submission of this instrument ASSIGNEE accepts, the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest in and to said Application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said Application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, as well as any right to claim priority to any such Application; and ASSIGNORS hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said Application, or from a non-provisional, division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to ASSIGNEE, as the assignee for its interest, and for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, ASSIGNORS, by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, and by submission of this instrument ASSIGNEE accepts, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to or claiming priority to said Application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of ASSIGNEE, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

Docket No. (81318568/10851-009PV1)

AND, for the same consideration, ASSIGNORS agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all non-provisional, division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

- 2 -

ASSIGNOR:	$\mathcal{M}_{\alpha}$					
Signature:	XVI	-		Date:	02.11.	18
Print Name:	James Ravenhall		***************************************	***************************************		
Home Address:	180E New Cross R London, SE145AA	0ad. 36	FORDE	ROAT	b	
	London, SE145AA	<del>,UK</del> C	MOON SE	66 1X	0	
Citizenship:	BRITISH					
Job Title:	ASSOCIATE	DIRECTION	DL .			
of	London  Tondon  Tondon  Notary Public, in and  orn, signed and acknown	for the State	, personally ap	peared Jam	ies Ravenha	ıll, who
(Notary	Public)		<del></del>			
My Commissio	on Expires:	<del></del>				
				(SEAL	.)	
IF NO NO	TARY IS AVAILA	BLE, PLEA	SE OBTAIN	WITNESS	SIGNATUF	RES
Witness 1			Witness 2	$\mathcal{O}$		
Signature:	5h/		Signature:	COST		
Print Name:	· WILMINSO	N	Print Name:	N. MAT	THEWS	

ASSIGNOR:

Signature:	Wha		Date: <u>02</u>	-11-2018	>
Print Name:	Thomas Maxime Vaubourgeix				
Home Address:	2 Chaldon Road				
	London, SW6 7NJ, UK				
Citizenship:	FRENCH				
Job Title:	FRENCH SENIGR DESIGNE	FL			
STATE OF	LONDON )				
COUNTY OF	<u> </u>	SS.			
of	otary Public, in and for the State of, 20, who being duly sworn, signed and ac and deed.	personally app	peared Tho	omas Maxime	
(Notary	Public)				
My Commissio	n Expires:				
			(SEAL)		
IF NO NO	TARY IS AVAILABLE, PLEASE	OBTAIN WIT	NESS SIG	NATURES	
Witness 1 Signature:	7 /	vitness 2 gnature:	A		
Print Name: ${\cal S}$	.WILVINSON PI	rint Name:	МАТТН	EWS	
ASSIGNOR: Signature:			Date: <u>6</u> -		

Print Name: LOUIS HUEJSEL BO	RF
Home Address: 290 Devonshire Road	······································
Job Title: <u>NESIGNER</u>	
STATE OF LONDON COUNTY OF CONDON	) ss.
COUNTY OF	_ )
Before me, a Notary Public, in and for the State of, 20, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged and deed.	, personally appeared Louis Hvejsel Bork,
(Notary Public)	_
My Commission Expires:	_
· .	(SEAL)
IF NO NOTARY IS AVAILABLE, PLEAS	SE OBTAIN WITNESS SIGNATURES
Witness 1	Witness 2
Signature:	Signature:
Print Name: 5-WILKINSON	Print Name: N. MATTHEWS
ASSIGNOR: Signature:	Date: 02 NOV 2018
Print Name: Simon Alan Daniel 180 Lessingham Avenue	

- 5 -

Home Address:			
	London, SW17 8NH, UK		
Citizenship:	UNITED KINEDOM		
	ementive director.		
STATE OF	50NOU 50NOU	) ) ss. )	
of		te of, on this, personally appeared <b>Simon A</b> led the foregoing Assignment as his	lan Daniel,
(Notary	Public)		
My Commission	on Expires:		
		(SEAL)	
IF NO NO	TARY IS AVAILABLE, PLE	ASE OBTAIN WITNESS SIGNA	TURES
Witness 1	,	Witness 2	
Signature:	ZW	Signature:	
Print Name: Accepted by:	S-WILVINSON	Print Name: N. MATTHE	W5.
forpeople Lim Signature:	nited		
	S. MILNINSON		

- 6 -

Title:	SENIOR ACCOUNT MANAGER
Title.	JC(1101-1100011 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Date:	6/11/18

-7-